EMERGENCY BOARD MEETING; TOWN OF LEON; May 15, 2022
The monthly meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Leon, Cattaraugus County, New York was held at the Town Hall, 12195 Leon-New Albion Road, Conewango Valley, NY on the 15th day of May 2022.

PRESENT:	Fred Filock		---	 Supervisor
		Jackie Ellis		---	Councilwoman
		Calvin Milliman		---	Councilman 

Supervisor F. Filock called the meeting to order at 10:00AM.

The modifications are being made to recognize untilized ARPA funds.

ARPA Budget Modification Requests as follows:

March 31, 2022

Resolution 39-2022
BUDGET MODIFICATION
On a motion by Councilman C. Milliman, seconded by Councilwoman J. Ellis, the following was
ADOPTED	Ayes 3		 J. Ellis, F. Filock, C. Milliman
		Nays 0

GENERAL FUND

We resolve to increase the budget for Buildings – Contractual (ARPA) expense account  A1620.49, in the amount of:  $187.50

The funds to cover this increase will come from federal aid received under the American Rescue Plan Act. 

Resolution 40-2022
BUDGET MODIFICATION
On a motion by Councilwoman J. Ellis, seconded by Councilman C. Milliman, the following was
ADOPTED	Ayes 3		 J. Ellis, F. Filock, C. Milliman
		Nays 0

GENERAL FUND

We resolve to increase the budget for FEDERAL AID – ARPA revenue account  A4089, in the amount of:  $187.50

The funds to cover this increase will come from federal aid received under the American Rescue Plan Act. 

April 30, 2022



Resolution 41-2022
BUDGET MODIFICATION
On a motion by Councilman C. Milliman, seconded by Councilwoman J. Ellis, the following was
ADOPTED	Ayes 3		 J. Ellis, F. Filock, C. Milliman
		Nays 0

GENERAL FUND

We resolve to increase the budget for Buildings – Contractual (ARPA) expense account  A1620.49, in the amount of:  $2,381.32

The funds to cover this increase will come from federal aid received under the American Rescue Plan Act. 

Resolution 42-2022
BUDGET MODIFICATION
On a motion by Councilwoman J. Ellis, seconded by Councilman C. Milliman, the following was
ADOPTED	Ayes 3		 J. Ellis, F. Filock, C. Milliman
		Nays 0

GENERAL FUND

We resolve to increase the budget for Accounting – Contractual (ARPA) expense account  A1320.49, in the amount of:  $312.50

The funds to cover this increase will come from federal aid received under the American Rescue Plan Act. 

Resolution 43-2022
BUDGET MODIFICATION
On a motion by Councilman C. Milliman, seconded by Councilwoman J. Ellis, the following was
ADOPTED	Ayes 3		 J. Ellis, F. Filock, C. Milliman
		Nays 0

GENERAL FUND

We resolve to increase the budget for Interfund Transfer Expense account  A9901, in the amount of:  $16,835.11

The funds to cover this increase will come from federal aid received under the American Rescue Plan Act. 

Resolution 44-2022
BUDGET MODIFICATION
On a motion by Councilwoman J. Ellis, seconded by Councilman C. Milliman, the following was
ADOPTED	Ayes 3		 J. Ellis, F. Filock, C. Milliman
		Nays 0

GENERAL FUND

We resolve to increase the budget for 
Federal Aid – ARPA revenue account  A4089, in the amount of:  $19,528.93

The funds to cover this increase will come from federal aid received under the American Rescue Plan Act. 

Resolution 45-2022
BUDGET MODIFICATION
On a motion by Councilman C. Milliman, seconded by Councilwoman J. Ellis, the following was
ADOPTED	Ayes 3		 J. Ellis, F. Filock, C. Milliman
		Nays 0

HIGHWAY FUND

We resolve to increase the budget for General Repairs – Contractual (ARPA) expense account  DA5110.49, in the amount of:  $16,835.11

The funds to cover this increase will come from federal aid received under the American Rescue Plan Act. 

Resolution 46-2022
BUDGET MODIFICATION
On a motion by Councilwoman J. Ellis, seconded by Councilman C. Milliman, the following was
ADOPTED	Ayes 3		 J. Ellis, F. Filock, C. Milliman
		Nays 0

HIGHWAY FUND

We resolve to increase the budget for Interfund Transfer Revenue account  DA5031, in the amount of:  $16,835.11

The funds to cover this increase will come from federal aid received under the American Rescue Plan Act. 

Resolution 47-2022
BUDGET MODIFICATION
On a motion by Councilman C. Milliman, seconded by Councilwoman J. Ellis, the following was
ADOPTED	Ayes 3		 J. Ellis, F. Filock, C. Milliman
		Nays 0

HIGHWAY FUND

We resolve to increase the budget for Machinery - Equipment expense account  DA5130.2, in the amount of:  $30,000
The funds to cover this increase will come from federal aid received under the American Rescue Plan Act. 
Resolution 48-2022
MEETING ADJOURMENT
On a motion by Councilwoman J. Ellis, seconded by Councilman C. Milliman, the following was
ADOPTED	Ayes 3		 J. Ellis, F. Filock, C. Milliman
		Nays 0
Resolved that the meeting was adjourned at 10:15 AM.














